Eletrônica de PotênciaArtigo Original
Open Journal of Power Electronics
Received March 18, 2025; accepted June 20, 2025; Date of publication July 14, 2025.
The review of this paper was arranged by Associate Editor Roberto F. Coelho
and Editor-in-Chief Heverton A. Pereira
.
Digital Object Identifier http://doi.org/10.18618/REP.e202539
Conversores CC-CC com Elevado Ganho

PLÁGIO E SIMILARIDADE
O artigo foi submetido para verificação de similaridade
no sistema Crossref Similarity Check (iThenticate).
DISPONIBILIDADE DE DADOS
Os dados utilizados nesta pesquisa estão disponíveis no
corpo do documento.
Referências
[1] W. Li, X. He, “Review of Nonisolated High-Step-Up DC/DC
Converters in Photovoltaic Grid-Connected Applications”,
IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 58, no. 4,
pp. 1239–1250, 2011, doi:10.1109/TIE.2010.2049715.
[2] L. Schmitz, A. I. Pereira, R. G. A. Cacau, D. C. Martins,
R. F. Coelho, “Conversor CC-CC de Alto Ganho Baseado
no Conversor uk com Indutor Acoplado e Multiplicadores de
Tensão”, Eletrônica de Potência, vol. 24, no. 3, p. 267276, Sep.
2019, doi:10.18618/REP.2019.3.0020, URL: https://journal.
sobraep.org.br/index.php/rep/article/view/281.
[3] M. Forouzesh, Y. P. Siwakoti, S. A. Gorji, F. Blaabjerg,
B. Lehman, “Step-Up DCDC Converters: A Comprehensive
Review of Voltage-Boosting Techniques, Topologies, and Ap-
plications”, IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 32,
no. 12, pp. 9143–9178, 2017, doi:10.1109/TPEL.2017.2652318.
[4] H. Tarzamni, H. S. Gohari, M. Sabahi, J. Kyyrä, “Noni-
solated High Step-Up DCDC Converters: Comparative Re-
view and Metrics Applicability”, IEEE Transactions on
Power Electronics, vol. 39, no. 1, pp. 582–625, 2024,
doi:10.1109/TPEL.2023.3264172.
[5] J. M. de Andrade, M. A. Salvador, R. F. Coelho, T. B.
Lazzarin, “Metodologia para derivação de conversores cc-
cc elevadores de alto ganho baseados em conexões diferen-
ciais”, Eletrônica de Potência, vol. 29, p. e202409, Apr.
2024, doi:10.18618/REP.2024.1.0003, URL: https://journal.
sobraep.org.br/index.php/rep/article/view/911.
[6] M. F. Guepfrih, G. Waltrich, T. B. Lazzarin, “Com-
paração Entre Três Conversores CC-CC Não-Isolados de
Elevado Ganho Estático Derivados do Conversor Boost”,
Eletrônica de Potência, vol. 28, no. 3, p. 216227, Jul.
2023, doi:10.18618/REP.2023.3.0006, URL: https://journal.
sobraep.org.br/index.php/rep/article/view/4.
[7] I. Barbi, “Conversores a capacitor chaveado”, Florianópolis,
SC. Edição do Autor, 2019.
[8] F. I. Kravetz, R. Gules, “Modified Sepic ZVRT
Converter With Serial Magnetic Coupling and Voltage
Multiplier Cell”, Eletrônica De Potência, vol. 29, 2024,
doi:https://doi.org/10.18618/REP.2005.1.013018.
[9] R. Stala, M. Chojowski, Z. Waradzyn, A. Mondzik, S. Folmer,
A. Penczek, A. Skaa, S. Piróg, “High-Gain Switched-Capacitor
DC-DC Converter With Low Count of Switches and Low
Voltage Stress of Switches”, IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 114267–
114281, 2021, doi:10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3104399.
[10] Z. Li, J. Liu, N. Yang, G. Ying, J. Zeng, “Dual-Working-
Modes-Based Common Grounded Nonisolated DCDC Conver-
ter With a Wide Voltage-Gain Range for Photovoltaic Appli-
cations”, IEEE Transactions on Energy Conversion, vol. 39,
no. 2, pp. 1088–1102, 2024, doi:10.1109/TEC.2023.3330469.
[11] M. A. Salvador, T. B. Lazzarin, R. F. Coelho, “High Step-
Up DCDC Converter With Active Switched-Inductor and
Passive Switched-Capacitor Networks”, IEEE Transactions on
Industrial Electronics, vol. 65, no. 7, pp. 5644–5654, 2018,
doi:10.1109/TIE.2017.2782239.
[12] F. Mumtaz, N. Z. Yahaya, S. T. Meraj, N. S. S. Singh, G. E. M.
Abro, “A Novel Non-Isolated High-Gain Non-Inverting Inter-
leaved DCDC Converter”, Micromachines, vol. 14, no. 3, 2023,
doi:10.3390/mi14030585, URL: https://www.mdpi.com/2072-
666X/14/3/585.
[13] S. Hasanpour, A. Baghramian, H. Mojallali, “A Modified
SEPIC-Based High Step-Up DCDC Converter With Quasi-
Resonant Operation for Renewable Energy Applications”,
IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 66, no. 5,
pp. 3539–3549, 2019, doi:10.1109/TIE.2018.2851952.
[14] F. Falahi, M. Nikbakht, E. Babaei, “A Single-Switch Non-
Isolated Ripple-Less Step-Up DC-DC Converter With
Ultra-High Gain Capability”, IEEE Transactions on
Power Electronics, vol. 40, no. 3, pp. 4244–4254, 2025,
doi:10.1109/TPEL.2024.3499323.
[15] A. V. C. Pereira, M. C. Cavalcanti, G. M. S. Azevedo,
F. Bradaschia, C. A. Caldeira, E. A. O. Barbosa, “Fa-
mília de conversores c.c./c.c. de alto ganho com chave
única”, Eletrônica de Potência, vol. 29, p. e202410, May
2024, doi:10.18618/REP.2024.1.0001, URL: https://journal.
sobraep.org.br/index.php/rep/article/view/913.
[16] D. Ferreira, A. Cordeiro, P. Gambôa, L. Rocha, F. Ba-
rata, J. Fernando Silva, J. F. Martins, V. Fernão Pires,
“Interleaved Quadratic Boost DC-DC Converter with Exten-
ded Voltage Gain and Reduced Switch Voltage Stress for
Photovoltaic Applications [version 1; peer review: awaiting
peer review]”, Open Research Europe, vol. 5, no. 55, 2025,
doi:10.12688/openreseurope.19625.1.
[17] A. M. S. S. Andrade, L. Schuch, H. L. Hey, M. L. d. S.
Martins, “Conversor Boost Quadrático em Serie com o Con-
versor Zeta para Aplicação de Alto Ganho de Tensão”,
Eletrônica de Potência, vol. 21, no. 4, p. 274284, Dec.
2016, doi:10.18618/REP.2016.4.2628, URL: https://journal.
sobraep.org.br/index.php/rep/article/view/308.
[18] Y.-m. Ye, K. W. Eric Cheng, “Quadratic boost converter with
low buffer capacitor stress”, IET Power Electronics, vol. 7,
no. 5, pp. 1162–1170, 2014, doi:https://doi.org/10.1049/iet-
pel.2013.0205, URL: https://ietresearch.onlinelibrary.wiley.
com/doi/abs/10.1049/iet-pel.2013.0205.
[19] J. A. MORALES-SALDANA, et al., “Modelling and con-
trol of a dcdc quadratic boost converter with R2P 2”,
IET Power Electronics, vol. 7, no. 1, pp. 11–22, 2014,
doi:https://doi.org/10.1049/iet-pel.2012.0749.
[20] R. Moradpour, H. Ardi, A. Tavakoli, “Design and Implementa-
tion of a New SEPIC-Based High Step-Up DC/DC Converter
for Renewable Energy Applications”, IEEE Transactions on
Industrial Electronics, vol. 65, no. 2, pp. 1290–1297, 2018,
doi:10.1109/TIE.2017.2733421.
[21] H. Ardi, A. Ajami, “Study on a High Voltage Gain SEPIC-
Based DCDC Converter With Continuous Input Current
for Sustainable Energy Applications”, IEEE Transactions on
Power Electronics, vol. 33, no. 12, pp. 10403–10409, 2018,
doi:10.1109/TPEL.2018.2811123.
[22] R. Rajesh, N. Prabaharan, E. Hossain, “Design and Analysis
of a New High Step-Up Converter Using Switched-Inductor-
Capacitor Voltage Multiplier Cells for Photovoltaic Applica-
tion”, IEEE Journal of the Electron Devices Society, pp. 1–1,
2023, doi:10.1109/JEDS.2023.3337517.
[23] M. A. Salvador, J. M. de Andrade, T. B. Lazzarin, R. F.
Coelho, “Nonisolated High-Step-Up DCDC Converter Deri-
ved from Switched-Inductors and Switched-Capacitors”, IEEE
Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 67, no. 10, pp.

Express Briefs, vol. 71, no. 5, pp. 2839–2843, 2024,
doi:10.1109/TCSII.2022.3233555.
[32] R. Gules, W. M. dos Santos, F. A. dos Reis, E. F. R. Roma-
neli, A. A. Badin, “A Modified SEPIC Converter With High
Static Gain for Renewable Applications”, IEEE Transactions
on Power Electronics, vol. 29, no. 11, pp. 5860–5871, 2014,
doi:10.1109/TPEL.2013.2296053.
[33] Y. Tang, D. Fu, T. Wang, Z. Xu, “Hybrid Switched-Inductor
Converters for High Step-Up Conversion”, IEEE Transactions
on Industrial Electronics, vol. 62, no. 3, pp. 1480–1490, 2015,
doi:10.1109/TIE.2014.2364797.
[34] R. Rajesh, N. Prabaharan, T. K. Santhosh, R. Vadivel, N. Gu-
nasekaran, “A Closed-Loop Using Sampled-Data Controller
for a New Nonisolated High-Gain DCDC Converter”, IEEE
Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 39, no. 7, pp. 7901–
7912, 2024, doi:10.1109/TPEL.2024.3382597.
[35] R. Rajesh, N. Prabaharan, T. K. Santhosh, “Design and
Analysis of a Non-Isolated DC-DC Converter With a High-
Voltage Conversion Ratio”, IEEE Transactions on Circuits
and Systems II: Express Briefs, vol. 70, no. 6, pp. 2036–2041,
2023, doi:10.1109/TCSII.2022.3226187.
[36] T. Rahimi, L. Ding, H. Gholizadeh, R. S. Shahrivar, R. Faraji,
“An Ultra High Step-Up DCDC Converter Based on the
Boost, Luo, and Voltage Doubler Structure: Mathematical Ex-
pression, Simulation, and Experimental”, IEEE Access, vol. 9,
pp. 132011–132024, 2021, doi:10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3115259.
[37] M. Rezaie, V. Abbasi, “Effective combination of quadra-
tic boost converter with voltage multiplier cell to in-
crease voltage gain”, IET Power Electronics, vol. 13,
no. 11, pp. 2322–2333, 2020, doi:https://doi.org/10.1049/iet-